09/106747

07-15-1998

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 041-2018 10076	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masayuki INOUE Yukio SATO	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	₽ =
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Osaka State/Country: JAPAN ZIP: 571-0050
Execution Date: 24 June 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is: 24 June 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 420	Deposit account number:
	<u>07-1337</u>
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the f	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Israel Gopstein, Reg. No. 27,333 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
the original document. Israel Gopstein, Reg. No. 27,333	30 June 1998

P16	३०६	•	0	ſ	

Docket No.:	<u> </u>				415-98040-TM
		ASSIGNME	<u>NT</u>		
	ation of the premises and other goodged, the undersigned,	od and valuable c	onsideration in ha	and paid, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of which
(1) Mas	sayuki INOUE	(4)		
(2) <u>Yuk</u>	sayuki INOUE kio SATO		(5)		
(3)		((6)		
who have made a ce	ertain new and useful invention, he	ereby sell, assign	and transfer unt	0	
TAM	SUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUST	TRIAL CO., L	TD.		
of	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kado	oma-shi, Osa	ka 571-0050	Japan	
	ssigns (hereinafter designated "AS.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SIGNEE") the er	ntire right, title a	nd interest for the Ui	nited States of America
A RECEIV	YING APPARATUS WITH INTE	ERMITTENT RE	CEIVING		7/0733444
	plication for United States Letters		on	- 4	, and identified
(b) for which an app	plication for United States Letters	s Patent was exec	uted onJ	Tune 24, 1998	
United States Letters continuations, or con Industrial Property t	hereby authorize and request the s Patent which may be granted that inuations-in-part thereof, and the to the said ASSIGNEE, for its in the attorneys of record in said the attorneys of	herefor and any a e right to all bene nterest as ASSIC	and all extension efits under the In SNEE, its succes	s, divisions, reissues ternational Conventions ssors, assigns and leg	s, substitutes, renewals, on for the Protection of gal representatives; the
and obtaining origina successors, assigns ar based thereon, growin	dersigned hereby agree to transfer al, divisional, reissued or extended ad legal representatives, and without ag out of or related to the said investives, deemed essential to ASSIGN	d Letters Patent of ut further remuner ention; and to exec	of the United State ration, in and to a cute any papers by	es, upon request of the same of the same of the same of the said ASSIGNEE	he said ASSIGNEE, its dapplications for patent t, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the date	es indicated aside our signatures:				
INVENTOR	ts .	Γ	DATE SIGNED		
1) // // //	W Some		June 24,	1998	
Name: Masayuki 2) Yukin Name: Yukio Sa	* Aato	_	June 24,	1998	
3)	3.00				
Name:		_			
4) Name:		_			
5)					
Name:					
6) Name:		-			

PATENT REEL: 9300 FRAME: 0659